
South Warren
Post Season Football Roster

(Complied: November 27, 2021 at 7:12 AM)

Alignment: Class: 5A District: 2
Head Coach: Brandon Smith

Mascot Name: Spartans
School Colors: Primary: Black/Silver/White Secondary: Blue

Assistant
Coaches

& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach(Special Teams Coach): Jeff Ashby
Assistant Coach: Garry L Barnett, Jr.
Assistant Coach: Tyler Mattingly
Assistant Coach(Offensive Coordinator): Andrew
McCloud
Assistant Coach: Matthew W Smith
Assistant Coach: Sean Young

Superintendent: Rob Clayton
Principal: Jenny Hester

Athletic Director: Nicholas D
Lowe

Certified Athletic Trainer: Katie Gorecki
Enrollment: 1388

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
25 25 Avrin Bell 5' 8" 170 WR DB Senior
44 44 Cameron Bell 5' 11" 175 TE DL Fresh.
77 77 Corey Bitterling 5' 11" 315 OL DL Junior
51 51 Landon Blackburn 6' 0" 245 OL DL Junior

8 8 DeShawn Bridges 5' 11" 160 WR LB Soph.
61 61 Brandon Brion 5' 6" 190 OL DL Senior
55 55 Landon Burks 6' 1" 290 OL DL Fresh.

6 6 Preston Burns 5' 8" 145 WR DB Junior
10 10 Luke Burton 6' 0" 210 TE LB Senior
17 17 Bryce Button 6' 1" 170 QB DB Fresh.
13 13 Eli Carter 5' 10" 180 TE DB Junior
35 35 Carter Collins 5' 11" 190 TE LB Senior

2 2 Cristian Conyers 6' 1" 175 WR DB Junior
75 75 Angel Coronado 5' 9" 185 OL DL Fresh.
64 64 Jaxson Cummings 5' 6" 247 OL DL Junior
29 29 Ashton DeCasare 5' 4" 120 RB LB Soph.
78 78 Cole Dennis 6' 1" 205 OL DL Senior

7 7 Eldar Dervisevic 5' 11" 185 WR DB PK Senior
70 70 Noah Galben 6' 0" 205 OL DL Soph.
53 53 Daterrian Garrett 6' 0" 260 OL DL Junior
18 18 Drew Givens 5' 10" 175 WR LB Junior
73 73 Zack Goodwin 6' 3" 300 OL DL Senior
42 42 Grant Gouvas 5' 10" 190 OL DL Senior
48 48 Ethan Guthrie 5' 11" 135 WR DB Junior
50 50 KJ Hardesty 5' 11" 265 OL DL Junior
85 85 Connor Heyungs 6' 0" 125 WR DB Soph.
45 45 David Hudson 5' 11" 200 OL DL Senior
74 74 Layton Humes 6' 0" 230 OL DL Soph.
38 38 Jake Jackson 5' 11" 235 TE DL Senior
37 37 Greyson Jernigan 5' 7" 145 WR LB PK Soph.
21 21 Terran Kirk 5' 7" 140 WR DB Fresh.
57 57 Micah Larue 5' 9" 245 OL DL Junior

4 4 Trenton Leach 5' 10" 190 TE LB Senior
15 15 Evan Lee 5' 7" 165 RB LB Senior
23 23 Kobe Martin 5' 7" 200 RB LB Senior
82 82 Eli McIntosh 5' 9" 190 PK,

P Soph.
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71 71 Chayse Melton 5' 10" 265 OL DL Soph.
11 11 Keegan Milby 5' 10" 150 WR DB Junior
68 68 Jack Neeper 6' 4" 245 OL DL Soph.
41 41 Jack O Brien 5' 9" 163 PK,

P Junior
79 79 Preston Parks 6' 3" 245 OL DL Senior
62 62 Ethan Patterson 5' 9" 245 OL DL Fresh.
31 31 Ben Proffitt 5' 10" 175 WR LB Senior
54 54 Andrew Putman 5' 10" 195 OL DL Junior
32 32 Aidan Rasdall 5' 6" 130 WR DB Senior
22 22 Ethan Reynolds 5' 9" 170 TE LB Fresh.

1 1 Jimmy Sales 5' 9" 155 RB DB Soph.
58 58 Isaac Sebree 6' 0" 215 TE DL Soph.

5 5 Bailey Shoemaker 5' 8" 155 WR DB Soph.
33 33 Austin Smith 5' 10" 160 RB DB Soph.
16 16 Cameron Smith 5' 9" 160 QB DB Soph.
60 60 Dalton Smith 5' 11" 210 OL DL Senior
52 52 Mason Smith 6' 0" 315 OL DL Junior
56 56 Parker Smith 5' 9" 210 OL DL Fresh.

9 9 Tyler Snell 5' 9" 200 TE LB Senior
12 12 Jaden Stephens 6' 3" 170 WR DB Senior
63 63 Cooper Stevenson 5' 10" 210 OL DL Junior
59 59 Caden Taylor 5' 9" 210 OL DL Soph.
24 24 Josh Thompson 5' 9" 165 WR DB Senior
36 36 Kaiden Todd 5' 6" 125 WR DB Fresh.
26 26 William Trussell 5' 7" 165 WR LB Junior

3 3 Caden Veltkamp 6' 5" 215 QB DB Senior
39 39 Colton Veltkamp 5' 10" 145 QB DB Fresh.
27 27 PJ Ward 5' 6" 145 RB LB Fresh.
14 14 Mason Willingham 5' 11" 170 WR DB Senior
40 40 Gavin Wilson 5' 11" 175 WR LB Junior
72 72 Logan Young 5' 9" 215 OL DL Senior

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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Alignment: Class: 5A District: 2
Head Coach: Brandon Smith

Mascot Name: Spartans
School Colors: Primary: Black/Silver/White Secondary: Blue

Assistant
Coaches

& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach(Special Teams Coach): Jeff Ashby
Assistant Coach: Garry L Barnett, Jr.
Assistant Coach: Tyler Mattingly
Assistant Coach(Offensive Coordinator): Andrew
McCloud
Assistant Coach: Matthew W Smith
Assistant Coach: Sean Young

Superintendent: Rob Clayton
Principal: Jenny Hester

Athletic Director: Nicholas D
Lowe

Certified Athletic Trainer: Katie Gorecki
Enrollment: 1388

Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
1 1 Jimmy Sales 5' 9" 155 RB DB Soph.
2 2 Cristian Conyers 6' 1" 175 WR DB Junior
3 3 Caden Veltkamp 6' 5" 215 QB DB Senior
4 4 Trenton Leach 5' 10" 190 TE LB Senior
5 5 Bailey Shoemaker 5' 8" 155 WR DB Soph.
6 6 Preston Burns 5' 8" 145 WR DB Junior
7 7 Eldar Dervisevic 5' 11" 185 WR DB PK Senior
8 8 DeShawn Bridges 5' 11" 160 WR LB Soph.
9 9 Tyler Snell 5' 9" 200 TE LB Senior

10 10 Luke Burton 6' 0" 210 TE LB Senior
11 11 Keegan Milby 5' 10" 150 WR DB Junior
12 12 Jaden Stephens 6' 3" 170 WR DB Senior
13 13 Eli Carter 5' 10" 180 TE DB Junior
14 14 Mason Willingham 5' 11" 170 WR DB Senior
15 15 Evan Lee 5' 7" 165 RB LB Senior
16 16 Cameron Smith 5' 9" 160 QB DB Soph.
17 17 Bryce Button 6' 1" 170 QB DB Fresh.
18 18 Drew Givens 5' 10" 175 WR LB Junior
21 21 Terran Kirk 5' 7" 140 WR DB Fresh.
22 22 Ethan Reynolds 5' 9" 170 TE LB Fresh.
23 23 Kobe Martin 5' 7" 200 RB LB Senior
24 24 Josh Thompson 5' 9" 165 WR DB Senior
25 25 Avrin Bell 5' 8" 170 WR DB Senior
26 26 William Trussell 5' 7" 165 WR LB Junior
27 27 PJ Ward 5' 6" 145 RB LB Fresh.
29 29 Ashton DeCasare 5' 4" 120 RB LB Soph.
31 31 Ben Proffitt 5' 10" 175 WR LB Senior
32 32 Aidan Rasdall 5' 6" 130 WR DB Senior
33 33 Austin Smith 5' 10" 160 RB DB Soph.
35 35 Carter Collins 5' 11" 190 TE LB Senior
36 36 Kaiden Todd 5' 6" 125 WR DB Fresh.
37 37 Greyson Jernigan 5' 7" 145 WR LB PK Soph.
38 38 Jake Jackson 5' 11" 235 TE DL Senior
39 39 Colton Veltkamp 5' 10" 145 QB DB Fresh.
40 40 Gavin Wilson 5' 11" 175 WR LB Junior
41 41 Jack O Brien 5' 9" 163 PK,

P Junior
42 42 Grant Gouvas 5' 10" 190 OL DL Senior
44 44 Cameron Bell 5' 11" 175 TE DL Fresh.
45 45 David Hudson 5' 11" 200 OL DL Senior
48 48 Ethan Guthrie 5' 11" 135 WR DB Junior
50 50 KJ Hardesty 5' 11" 265 OL DL Junior
51 51 Landon Blackburn 6' 0" 245 OL DL Junior
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52 52 Mason Smith 6' 0" 315 OL DL Junior
53 53 Daterrian Garrett 6' 0" 260 OL DL Junior
54 54 Andrew Putman 5' 10" 195 OL DL Junior
55 55 Landon Burks 6' 1" 290 OL DL Fresh.
56 56 Parker Smith 5' 9" 210 OL DL Fresh.
57 57 Micah Larue 5' 9" 245 OL DL Junior
58 58 Isaac Sebree 6' 0" 215 TE DL Soph.
59 59 Caden Taylor 5' 9" 210 OL DL Soph.
60 60 Dalton Smith 5' 11" 210 OL DL Senior
61 61 Brandon Brion 5' 6" 190 OL DL Senior
62 62 Ethan Patterson 5' 9" 245 OL DL Fresh.
63 63 Cooper Stevenson 5' 10" 210 OL DL Junior
64 64 Jaxson Cummings 5' 6" 247 OL DL Junior
68 68 Jack Neeper 6' 4" 245 OL DL Soph.
70 70 Noah Galben 6' 0" 205 OL DL Soph.
71 71 Chayse Melton 5' 10" 265 OL DL Soph.
72 72 Logan Young 5' 9" 215 OL DL Senior
73 73 Zack Goodwin 6' 3" 300 OL DL Senior
74 74 Layton Humes 6' 0" 230 OL DL Soph.
75 75 Angel Coronado 5' 9" 185 OL DL Fresh.
77 77 Corey Bitterling 5' 11" 315 OL DL Junior
78 78 Cole Dennis 6' 1" 205 OL DL Senior
79 79 Preston Parks 6' 3" 245 OL DL Senior
82 82 Eli McIntosh 5' 9" 190 PK,

P Soph.
85 85 Connor Heyungs 6' 0" 125 WR DB Soph.

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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